# CH \$440.00 614958

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FINELINE SETTINGS (DE), INC.		02/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FINELINE SETTINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	135 Crotty Road	
City:	Wallkill	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10941	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6149588	FINELINE
Registration Number:	5541058	SUPER SIPS
Registration Number:	5541057	REFORM
Registration Number:	4220405	FINELINE SETTINGS
Registration Number:	4220401	SILVER SPLENDOR
Registration Number:	5999901	SIGNATURE BLU
Registration Number:	5855854	SAVVI SERVE
Registration Number:	5855853	FLAIRWARE
Registration Number:	5855844	SOLID SQUARES
Registration Number:	5855843	WAVETRENDS
Registration Number:	5855837	GOLDEN SECRETS
Registration Number:	5855836	PLATTER PLEASERS
Registration Number:	5849643	CATERER CHOICE
Registration Number:	5849642	HERITAGE
Registration Number:	5827431	SILVER SECRETS
Registration Number:	5827260	TINY TEMPTATIONS
Registration Number:	4376753	QUENCHERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900674329 REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0886

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49851-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN ZABLOCKI

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Conversion - Fineline Settings LLC (Filed 2-1-22)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0887 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 02/01/2022
FILED 01:30 PM 02/01/2022
SR 20220325177 - File Number 6565329

RECORDED: 02/07/2022

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF FINELINE SETTINGS (DE), INC., TO FINELINE SETTINGS, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, in connection with the conversion of Fineline Settings (DE), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into Fineline Settings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"). The undersigned certifies as follows:

**FIRST:** The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is: Delaware

**SECOND:** The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

**THIRD:** The date the Corporation first formed is: January 25, 2022.

**FOURTH:** The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

Fineline Settings (DE), Inc.

**FIFTH:** The name of the LLC as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

Fineline Settings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2022.

Name: Abraham Feig

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007627 FRAME: 0888